This is information on a product in full production.
May 2012 Doc ID 17709 Rev 5 1/35
1
ST8024L
Smartcard interface
Datasheet − production data
Features
■ Designed to be compatible with the NDS

SO-28 TSSOP-28TSSOP-20
Table 1. Device summary
Order code
PORADJ/
1.8 V function
Temperature
range
Package Packaging
Package
top mark
ST8024LCDR(1) PORADJ –25 to 85 °C SO-28 (tape and reel) 1000 parts per reel ST8024LC
ST8024LCTR(1) PORADJ –25 to 85 °C TSSOP-28 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel ST8024LC
ST8024LACDR(1) 1.8 V –25 to 85 °C SO-28 (tape and reel) 1000 parts per reel ST8024LAC
ST8024LTR 1.8 V –25 to 85 °C TSSOP-20 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel ST8024L
ST8024LACTR(1) 1.8 V –25 to 85 °C TSSOP-28 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel ST8024LAC
1. Certified by NDS.
Contents ST8024L
2/35 Doc ID 17709 Rev 5
Contents
1 Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
2 Diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6